
CONVICTS UNDERTRIAL CIVIL DETENUE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
I CENTRAL JAILS-9 

1 AJMER 960 1222 521 696 5 0 127.29
2 ALWAR 1172 1200 520 680 0 0 102.39
3 BHARATPUR 825 819 531 288 0 0 99.27
4 BIKANER 1200 1637 953 655 29 0 136.42
5 GANGANAGAR 560 584 205 366 13 0 104.29
6 JAIPUR 1173 1653 221 1432 0 0 140.92
7 JODHPUR 1475 1537 504 1032 0 1 104.20
8 KOTA 1009 1562 773 789 0 0 154.81
9 UDAIPUR 910 1245 584 661 0 0 136.81

TOTAL 9284 11459 4812 6599 47 1 123.43
II  SPL-1+HSJ-1+JRJ-1 = 3
1 SPECIAL CENTRAL JAIL 

SHALYAVAS DAUSA 700 642 407 235 0 0 91.71

1 JUVENILE REF.JAITARAN 20 2 2 0 0 0 10.00
1 HIGH SECURITY JAIL 264 101 35 66 0 0 38.26

TOTAL 984 745 444 301 0 0 75.71
III REFORMATORIES-7
1 AJMER 50 64 12 52 0 0 128.00
2 BHARATPUR 100 41 14 27 0 0 41.00
3 BIKANER 222 82 13 69 0 0 36.94
4 JAIPUR 250 173 37 136 0 0 69.20
5 JODHPUR 200 71 7 64 0 0 35.50
6 KOTA 100 68 17 51 0 0 68.00
7 UDAIPUR 76 91 19 72 0 0 119.74

TOTAL 998 590 119 471 0 0 59.12
0 DISTRICT JAILS-33
0 A'Class-2
1 DHOLPUR 352 371 26 345 0 0 105.40
2 TONK 420 417 73 344 0 0 99.29
0 B'Class-31
3 BALOTRA 55 97 0 97 0 0 176.36
4 BANSWARA 238 290 0 290 0 0 121.85
5 BARAN 294 271 0 271 0 0 92.18
6 BARMER 239 224 5 219 0 0 93.72
7 BHILWARA 225 298 0 298 0 0 132.44
8 BEAWAR 100 144 0 144 0 0 144.00
9 BIKANER 400 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 BUNDI 354 304 0 304 0 0 85.88
11 CHITTORGARH 338 388 0 388 0 0 114.79
12 CHURU 163 131 1 130 0 0 80.37
13 DAUSA 250 193 0 193 0 0 77.20
14 DEEG 175 395 0 395 0 0 225.71
15 DIDWANA-KUCHAMAN 35 37 0 37 0 0 105.71
16 DUNGARPUR 70 221 0 221 0 0 315.71
17 HANUMANGARH 430 456 2 454 0 0 106.05
18 JAISALMER 150 155 0 155 0 0 103.33
19 JAIPUR 500 578 1 577 0 0 115.60
20 JALORE 36 98 0 98 0 0 272.22
21 JHALAWAR 500 372 2 370 0 0 74.40
22 JHUNJHUNU 333 357 2 355 0 0 107.21
23 KARAULI 190 203 0 203 0 0 106.84
24 KOTPUTLI-BEHROR 155 113 0 113 0 0 72.90
25 NAGORE 149 214 0 214 0 0 143.62
26 PALI 65 113 1 112 0 0 173.85
27 PHALODI 17 36 1 35 0 0 211.76
28 PRATAPGARH 325 262 0 262 0 0 80.62
29 RAJSAMAND 55 106 1 105 0 0 192.73
30 SALUMBER 84 94 0 94 0 0 111.90
31 SAWAI MADHOPUR 65 94 1 93 0 0 144.62
32 SIKAR 224 289 0 289 0 0 129.02

33 SIROHI 215 317 0 317 0 0 147.44

TOTAL 7201 7638 116 7522 0 0 106.07

GRAND 
TOTAL(I+II+III+IV) 18467 20432 5491 14893 47 1 110.64

STATISTICS BRANCH 
 JAIL AND CATEGARY WISE NUMBER OF PRISONERS AS ON 31.12.2025

S.No. JAIL NAME  CAPACITY POPULATION 
PRISONERS OCCUPANCY       

% 



V SUB JAILS-53
1 ABU ROAD 65 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 AKLERA 98 82 0 82 0 0 83.67
3 ANUPGARH 220 118 0 118 0 0 53.64
4 ATRU 82 38 0 38 0 0 46.34
5 BALI 60 68 0 68 0 0 113.33
6 BANDIKUI 100 58 0 58 0 0 58.00
7 BAYANA 100 74 0 74 0 0 74.00
8 BEGUN 40 37 0 37 0 0 92.50
9 BEHROR 50 97 0 97 0 0 194.00

10 BHADRA 35 28 0 28 0 0 80.00
11 BHAWANI MANDI 35 75 0 75 0 0 214.29
12 BHIM 7 18 0 18 0 0 257.14
13 BHINMAL 40 58 0 58 0 0 145.00
14 BILARA 110 102 1 101 0 0 92.73
15 CHHABRA 90 102 0 102 0 0 113.33
16 CHHOTI SADRI 40 13 0 13 0 0 32.50
17 FATEHPUR 30 28 0 28 0 0 93.33
18 GANGAPUR 55 41 0 41 0 0 74.55
19 GANGAPUR CITY 73 66 0 66 0 0 90.41
20 GULABPURA 22 43 0 43 0 0 195.45
21 HINDAUN CITY 79 90 0 90 0 0 113.92
22 JAHAZPUR 22 42 0 42 0 0 190.91
23 JAITARAN 80 80 0 80 0 0 100.00
24 JHADOLE 105 35 0 35 0 0 33.33
25 KANORE 25 8 0 8 0 0 32.00
26 KAPASAN 30 30 0 30 0 0 100.00
27 KARANPUR 65 46 0 46 0 0 70.77
28 KHETRI 33 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
29 KISHANGARH BAS 127 173 0 173 0 0 136.22
30 KOTRA 164 87 0 87 0 0 53.05
31 KUSHALGARH 30 32 0 32 0 0 106.67
32 MALPURA 40 27 0 27 0 0 67.50
33 MANDALGARH 22 23 0 23 0 0 104.55
34 MAVLI 27 54 1 53 0 0 200.00
35 MERTA CITY 138 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
36 NAINWA 18 30 0 30 0 0 166.67
37 NEEM KA THANA 65 58 0 58 0 0 89.23
38 NIMBAHERA 55 63 0 63 0 0 114.55
39 NOHAR 82 67 1 66 0 0 81.71
40 NOKHA                   110 70 0 70 0 0 63.64
41 PARBATSAR 188 203 0 203 0 0 107.98
42 POKRAN 15 28 0 28 0 0 186.67
43 RAISINGH NAGAR 55 57 0 57 0 0 103.64
44 RAJGARH 151 88 0 88 0 0 58.28
45 RAMGANJ MANDI 40 49 0 49 0 0 122.50
46 RATANGARH        30 46 0 46 0 0 153.33
47 SAGWARA 100 53 0 53 0 0 53.00
48 SAMBHAR 100 102 0 102 0 0 102.00
49 SANCHORE 27 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
50 SANGOD 80 57 0 57 0 0 71.25
51 SHAHPURA 35 18 0 18 0 0 51.43
52 SOJAT CITY 40 40 0 40 0 0 100.00
53 SURATGARH 105 125 0 125 0 0 119.05

TOTAL 3635 3027 3 3024 0 0 83.27

GRAND 
TOTAL(I+II+III+IV+V) 22102 23459 5494 17917 47 1 106.14



VI OPEN COMP-52
1 AJMER 53 22 22 0 0 0 41.51
2 ALWAR 70 65 65 0 0 0 92.86
3 BARAN 21 17 17 0 0 0 80.95
4 BARMER 86 34 34 0 0 0 39.53
5 BICHAWAL 103 45 45 0 0 0 43.69
6 BANSWARA 5 9 9 0 0 0 180.00
7 BHARATPUR 90 72 72 0 0 0 80.00
8 BHILWARA 10 13 13 0 0 0 130.00
9 BUNDI 10 11 11 0 0 0 110.00

10 CHITTORGARH 16 11 11 0 0 0 68.75
11 COLAFARM TOWN 

(HANUMANGARH)
15 6 6 0 0 0 40.00

12 DHOLPUR 20 12 12 0 0 0 60.00
13 DURGAPURA 15 13 13 0 0 0 86.67
14 DAUSA 5 5 5 0 0 0 100.00
15 GANGANAGAR 20 18 18  0 0 90.00
16 GOVIND GAUSHALA 

SINTHAL  (BELASAR) 
BIKANER

20 5 5 0 0 0 25.00

17 JHALAWAR 25 28 28 0 0 0 112.00
18 JAISALMER 30 4 4 0 0 0 13.33
19 JAITSAR 126 29 29 0 0 0 23.02
20 JHUNJHUNU 25 13 13 0 0 0 52.00
21 KARAULI 5 7 7 0 0 0 140.00
22 KHATUSHAM (SIKAR) 12 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 KESHWANA (JALORE) 10 9 9 0 0 0 90.00
24 KOTA 60 74 74 0 0 0 123.33
25 MAHILA CHHATRAWAS 

KISHANGARH AJMER 16 17 17 0 0 0 106.25

26 MANDORE 35 23 23 0 0 0 65.71
27 NAGORE 15 11 11 0 0 0 73.33
28 NARSINGH PURA  

SHRIGANGANAGAR
20 7 7 0 0 0 35.00

29 PALI 5 7 7 0 0 0 140.00
30 PETROL PUMP CENTRAL 

JAIL  JAIPUR
50 19 19 0 0 0 38.00

31 PRATAPGARH 25 22 22 0 0 0 88.00
32 RAJSAMAND 5 8 8 0 0 0 160.00
33 RATANGARH 5 5 5 0 0 0 100.00
34 SANGANER 410 318 318 0 0 0 77.56
35 SHREE  GOSEVA 

SADHAN PAKASARNA        
HANUMANGARH

10 1 1 0 0 0 10.00

36 SHREE KALYAN BHUMI 
GAUSHALA 
GANGANAGAR

10 6 6 0 0 0 60.00

37 SHREE KRISHNA 
GAUSHALA GOLUWALA( 
HANUMANGARH) 25 6 6 0 0 0 24.00

38 SHREE GAUSHALA 
SEWA SAMITI( 
HANUMANGARH 

10 5 5 0 0 0 50.00

39 SHREE GAUSHALA 
SEWA SAMITI( 
HANUMANGARH TOWN)

15 5 5 0 0 0 33.33

40 SHREE SHYAM MANDI 
GAUSHALA  SAMITI 
GOLUWALA 

10 1 1 0 0 0 10.00

41 SHREE SHYAM  
GAUSHALA SAMITI 
SONDI NOHAR HMH 

10 8 8 0 0 0 80.00

42 SHREE SHIV GO SEWA 
SADAN SANGARIAYA 
(HANUMANGARH)

10 5 5 0 0 0 50.00

43 ANATH AND APAHIJ GO 
SEWA SAMITI MANDI 
GOLUWALA  

10 2 2 0 0 0 20.00

44 GRAMOTHA PASHU 
NASAL SUDHAR SAMITI 
MAKKASAR 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0.00



45 GAYTRI GO SEWA 
SAMITI TIBBI HMH ( 

10 7 7 0 0 0 70.00

46 SIKAR 30 35 35 0 0 0 116.67
47 SIROHI 5 7 7 0 0 0 140.00
48 TONK 20 14 14 0 0 0 70.00
49 UDAIPUR 25 17 17 0 0 0 68.00
50 UN BICHWAL (BIKANER) 10 4 4 0 0 0 40.00
51 OAC HINGONIA BASSI 10 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
52 PETROL PUMP UDAIPUR 0

TOTAL 1668 1082 1082 0 0 0 64.87
157 GRAND TOTAL 

(I+II+III+IV+V+VI)       
23770 24541 6576 17917 47 1 103.24


